

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/17/10 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 079-452, 079S-452, 079-452, 090E-451 COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair
 090W-452, 014A-451, 085-451, 085-451 Lawrence
 & 385-451 & Meade

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2010

PCN NO. I1va, i1vb, i1vc, i1vd, i1ve, i1vf, i1vg, i1vh, i1vj & i1vk
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 318,698.67

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
079-452 (i1va)									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			800.00	800.00	2,470.00	2,470.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	40.80			150.00	6,120.00	120.00	4,896.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	188.00			5.70	1,071.60	8.70	1,635.60
004	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	2.70			79.00	213.30	80.00	216.00
005	Flagging	Hour	10.00			22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
006	Traffic Control	Unit	414.00			3.15	1,304.10	3.25	1,345.50
007	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
009	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	424.00			0.75	318.00	0.65	275.60
079S-452 (i1vc)									
010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
011	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	57.00			45.00	2,565.00	38.00	2,166.00
012	Base Course	Ton	56.70			32.00	1,814.40	44.00	2,494.80
013	Maintenance Patching	Ton	56.70			125.00	7,087.50	120.00	6,804.00
014	Flagging	Hour	10.00			22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
015	Traffic Control	Unit	414.00			3.15	1,304.10	3.25	1,345.50
016	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
017	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
079-452 (i1vd)									
018	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			800.00	800.00	2,470.00	2,470.00
019	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	177.60			115.00	20,424.00	125.00	22,200.00
020	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	410.00			5.50	2,255.00	6.80	2,788.00
021	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	11.80			79.00	932.20	80.00	944.00
022	Flagging	Hour	10.00			22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
023	Traffic Control	Unit	414.00			3.15	1,304.10	3.25	1,345.50
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
025	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
026	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1844.00			0.75	1,383.00	0.65	1,198.60

	090E-452 (i1ve)								
027	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
028	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	8.00			85.00	680.00	135.00	1,080.00
029	Base Course	Ton	8.40			60.00	504.00	69.00	579.60
030	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	202.70			106.00	21,486.20	135.00	27,364.50
031	Maintenance Patching	Ton	8.40			225.00	1,890.00	200.00	1,680.00
032	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1859.00			2.50	4,647.50	4.10	7,621.90
033	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	4.80			79.00	379.20	80.00	384.00
034	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	1.30			79.00	102.70	80.00	104.00
035	Flagging	Hour	10.00			22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
036	Traffic Control	Unit	414.00			3.15	1,304.10	3.25	1,345.50
037	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			3,000.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
038	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
039	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1212.00			0.75	909.00	0.65	787.80
	090W-452 (i1vf)								
040	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			2,200.00	2,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
041	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	17.00			85.00	1,445.00	118.00	2,006.00
042	Base Course	Ton	16.70			60.00	1,002.00	87.00	1,452.90
043	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	271.40			128.00	34,739.20	150.00	40,710.00
044	Maintenance Patching	Ton	16.70			225.00	3,757.50	230.00	3,841.00
045	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2918.00			2.50	7,295.00	3.25	9,483.50
046	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	6.30			79.00	497.70	80.00	504.00
047	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	1.10			79.00	86.90	80.00	88.00
048	Flagging	Hour	10.00			22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
049	Traffic Control	Unit	414.00			3.15	1,304.10	3.25	1,345.50
050	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			3,000.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
051	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00			2,100.00	2,100.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
052	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1790.00			0.75	1,342.50	0.65	1,163.50
	014A-451 (i1vg)								
053	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			3,000.00	3,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
054	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	2.00			150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
055	Base Course	Ton	1.60			150.00	240.00	265.00	424.00
056	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	204.60			140.00	28,644.00	200.00	40,920.00
057	Maintenance Patching	Ton	1.60			225.00	360.00	750.00	1,200.00
058	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1,272.00			4.70	5,978.40	7.40	9,412.80
059	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	3.50			79.00	276.50	80.00	280.00
060	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	0.90			79.00	71.10	80.00	72.00
061	Flagging	Hour	10.00			22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
062	Traffic Control	Unit	992.00			3.15	3,124.80	3.25	3,224.00
063	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			6,500.00	6,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
064	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00			2,100.00	2,100.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
065	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1,084.00			0.75	813.00	0.65	704.60

	085-451 (i1vh)								
066	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		1,200.00	1,200.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
067	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	81.20		150.00	12,180.00	180.00	14,616.00	
068	Maintenance Patching	Ton	8.40		155.00	1,302.00	300.00	2,520.00	
069	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	1.80		79.00	142.20	80.00	144.00	
070	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	0.40		79.00	31.60	80.00	32.00	
071	Flagging	Hour	10.00		22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60	
072	Traffic Control	Unit	992.00		3.15	3,124.80	3.25	3,224.00	
073	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		6,000.00	6,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	
074	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		2,100.00	2,100.00	2,160.00	2,160.00	
075	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	547.00		0.75	410.25	0.65	355.55	
	085-451 (i1vj)								
076	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	
077	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	39.00		75.00	2,925.00	100.00	3,900.00	
078	Base Course	Ton	38.90		40.00	1,556.00	75.00	2,917.50	
079	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	17.30		175.00	3,027.50	175.00	3,027.50	
080	Maintenance Patching	Ton	38.90		185.00	7,196.50	160.00	6,224.00	
081	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	200.00		7.50	1,500.00	10.45	2,090.00	
082	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	0.20		79.00	15.80	80.00	16.00	
083	Flagging	Hour	10.00		22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60	
084	Traffic Control	Unit	992.00		3.15	3,124.80	3.25	3,224.00	
085	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		6,500.00	6,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	
086	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		2,100.00	2,100.00	2,160.00	2,160.00	
087	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	118.00		0.75	88.50	0.65	76.70	
	385-451 (i1vk)								
088	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
089	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	398.10		125.00	49,762.50	200.00	79,620.00	
090	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	4,594.00		2.35	10,795.90	3.00	13,782.00	
091	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	9.50		79.00	750.50	80.00	760.00	
092	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	4.70		79.00	371.30	80.00	376.00	
093	Flagging	Hour	10.00		22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60	
094	Traffic Control	Unit	992.00		3.15	3,124.80	3.25	3,224.00	
095	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		6,500.00	6,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	
096	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		2,100.00	2,100.00	2,160.00	2,160.00	
097	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2,960.00		0.75	2,220.00	0.65	1,924.00	
					0.00	349,521.05		438,761.85	